

No. 84-510

Office - Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
MAR 20 1985
ALEXANDER L. STEVAS.
CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OCTOBER TERM, 1984

ASPEN SKIING COMPANY,
Petitioner,

v.

ASPEN HIGHLANDS SKIING CORPORATION,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

EDWARD BENNETT WILLIAMS
HAROLD UNGAR
(Counsel of Record)
RICHARD M. COOPER
MARK S. LEVINSTEIN
MANLEY W. ROBERTS

Of Counsel:

DAVID G. PALMER
WILLIAM W. MAYWHORT
Denver, Colorado

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY
839 17th Street, N.W.
(202) 331-5000
Washington, D.C. 20006
Attorneys for Petitioner

March 19, 1985

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. HIGHLANDS' IRRELEVANT NEW ISSUES.	1
A. Aspen Skiing Co.'s Acquisitions.	1
B. Highlands' "Innovations".	3
C. Ski Co.'s Other Area Joint Ticket Participa- tions.	4
D. Ski Co.'s Allegedly Excessive Revenue Sharing Demands.	4
E. Ski Co.'s Alleged Advertising Improprieties. .	5
F. The Comparison of Ski Co.'s Own Lift Tickets With the Joint Ticket.	8
G. Ski Co.'s Alleged Discrimination Against High- lands.	9
II. FACTUAL CORRECTIONS.	9
A. As to the Nature of Ski Co.'s Refusal to Co- operate with Highlands.	9
B. As to the Availability of a Marketplace Rem- edy.	11
C. As to Highlands' Free Ride.	14
D. As to Ski Co.'s Refund Policy.	15
III. THE LEGAL ASSERTIONS WARRANTING REPLY.	16
A. The Duty to Cooperate Issue Was Raised at Trial.	16
B. The Invalidity of Court-Ordered Joint Market- ing Applies to The Damage Remedy as Well as to The Injunction.	17

TABLE OF CONTENTS continued

	Page
C. Highlands' Proposed Test to Distinguish Competitive From Exclusionary Conduct Is Inapplicable Here.	18
D. The Requirement of Substantial Exclusionary Conduct As An Element of Monopolization Is Not Impermissibly Unclear.	19
E. Ski Co. Has Not Taken The Limited View Of The Essential Facilities Doctrine That Highlands Attributes To It.	19
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	Page
<i>Associated Radio Service Co. v. Page Airways, Inc.</i> , 624 F.2d 1342 (5th Cir. 1980)	7
<i>Berkey Photo, Inc. v. Eastman Kodak Co.</i> , 603 F.2d 263 (2d Cir. 1979), <i>cert. denied</i> , 444 U.S. 1093 (1980)	5, 7, 17
<i>Copperweld Corp. v. Independence Tube Corp.</i> , 104 S. Ct. 2731 (1984)	8
<i>Heath v. Aspen Skiing Co.</i> , 325 F. Supp. 223 (D. Colo. 1971)	13
<i>Hunt v. Crumboch</i> , 325 U.S. 821 (1945)	8
<i>Jefferson Parish Hospital Dist. v. Hyde</i> , 104 S. Ct. 1551 (1984)	8
<i>McNeilab, Inc. v. American Home Products Corp.</i> , 501 F. Supp. 517 (S.D. N.Y. 1980)	6
<i>Penthouse Int'l Ltd. v. Playboy Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 663 F.2d 371 (2d Cir. 1981)	6
<i>Skil Corp. v. Rockwell Int'l Corp.</i> , 375 F. Supp. 777 (N.D. Ill. 1974)	6
<i>Telex Corp. v. IBM</i> , 510 F.2d 894 (10th Cir.), <i>cert.</i> <i>dismissed</i> , 423 U.S. 802 (1975)	17
<i>Trace X Chemical, Inc. v. Canadian Industries, Ltd.</i> , 1984-2 Trade Cas. (CCH) ¶ 66,089 (8th Cir. 1984) .	5
<i>Toro Corp. v. Textron, Inc.</i> , 499 F. Supp. 241 (D. Del. 1980)	6
<i>United States v. Columbia Steel Co.</i> , 334 U.S. 495 (1948)	2
<i>United States v. Falstaff Brewing Corp.</i> , 410 U.S. 526 (1973)	17
<i>United States v. Terminal R.R. Ass'n</i> , 224 U.S. 383 (1912)	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES continued

	Page
STATUTES:	
Fed. Trade Commission Act, 15 U.S.C. § 45 (1982) ...	6-7
Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1125(a) (1982)	6
Sherman Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 1, 2 (1982)	passim
OTHER AUTHORITY:	
P. Areeda & D. Turner, ANTITRUST LAW (1978)	7, 19
